

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB23-303 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 16, line 22, strike "AND".
- 2 Page 17, line 5, strike "(2)" and substitute "(2)(a)".
- 3 Page 21, line 8, strike "PROPERTY," and substitute "LAND,".
- 4 Page 25, line 3, after "INCREASES" insert "IN TOTAL VALUATION".
- 5 Page 25, line 17, after "SECTION" insert " APPLY".
- 6 Page 49, line 1, strike "LIMITS." and substitute "LIMITS; EXCEPT THAT THE
- 7 TERM EXCLUDES SCHOOL DISTRICTS.".
- 8 Page 49, line 16, strike "ENTITY, EXCLUDING SCHOOL DISTRICTS," and
- 9 substitute "ENTITY".
- 10 Page 49, line 23, strike "ENTITY, EXCLUDING SCHOOL DISTRICTS," and
- 11 substitute "ENTITY".
- 12 Page 50, lines 7 and 8, strike "QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE LOCAL
- 13 GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY." and substitute "LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL
- 14 ENTITY'S VOTERS VOTING THEREON.".
- 15 Page 51, line 27, strike "~~amounts specified~~" and substitute "amounts
- 16 specified".
- 17 Page 52, strike lines 1 through 5 and substitute "in subsection (2) of this
- 18 section, as applicable and the basis for the amounts to the".
- 19 Page 52, line 26, strike "ACCOUNT" and substitute "ACCOUNT,".
- 20 Page 53, line 11, strike "ENTITY, EXCLUDING SCHOOL DISTRICTS," and
- 21 substitute "ENTITY".
- 22 Page 55, line 2, strike "STATEWIDE REIMBURSEMENT" and substitute "OF
- 23 ALL REIMBURSEMENTS STATEWIDE".
- 24 Page 55, line 10, strike the second "IN".
- 25 Page 55, line 17, strike "ELIGIBLE".

** **